
First Name Last Name Title Department (if applicable) City/Agency Phone E-mail

Mallory Nestor Accessible Services Manager Accessible Services AC Transit (510) 891-7213 mnestor@actransit.org

Kim Ridgeway Accessible Services Specialist Accessible Services AC Transit (510) 891-7261 kridgeway@actransit.org

Paul Keener Senior Transportation Planner Alameda County Public Works Agency Alameda County (510) 670-6452 paulk@acpwa.org

Laura Timothy Manager of Access and Accessible Services Customer Access Department BART (510) 464-6446 ltimoth@bart.gov

Jackie Krause Senior Services Manager Recreation & Park Department City of Alameda (510) 747-7510 jkrause@alamedaca.gov

Gail Payne Transportation Coordinator Community Development Department City of Alameda (510) 749-5918 gpayne@alamedaca.gov

Rochelle Wheeler Transportation Planner Public Works Department City of Alameda (510) 747-7944 rwheeler@alamedaca.gov

Victoria Williams Paratransit Coordinator Community Development Department City of Alameda (510) 747-7513 VWilliams@alamedaca.gov

Robin Mariona Senior Services Coordinator City of Albany - Senior Center City of Albany (510) 524-9124 rmariona@albanyca.org

Richard Castrillon Commission on Aging Secretary Aging Services Division City of Berkeley (510) 981-7777 RCastrillon@cityofberkeley.info

Tanya Bustamante Aging Services Manager Aging Services Division City of Berkeley TBustamante@cityofberkeley.info

Brad Helfenberger Youth and Adult Services Manager Community Services Dept. City of Emeryville (510) 596-3779 bhelfenberger@emeryville.org

Pedro Jimenez Community Services Director Community Services Dept. City of Emeryville (510) 450-7813 pjimenez@emeryville.org

Shawn Fong
Program Manager, Mobility & Transportation 

Services
Human Services Department City of Fremont (510) 574-2033 sfong@ci.fremont.ca.us

Pamela Gutierrez
Program Coordinator, Mobility & 

Transportation Services
City of Fremont Human Services Department City of Fremont (510) 574-2053 pgutierrez@fremont.gov

Dana Bailey Sr. Property Rehabilitation Specialist City Hall, CED Dept. City of Hayward (510) 583-4252 dana.bailey@hayward-ca.gov

Alex Mora Library Assistant - Paratransit Community Services Dept. City of Hayward (510)583-4248 abel.mora@hayward-ca.gov

Sandy Rogers Social Services Specialist Hayward Area Recreation & Park District City of Hayward (510) 881-0102 SocialServices@haywardrec.org

David Zehnder
Recreation and Community Services 

Department
City of Newark City of Newark (510) 578-4405 david.zehnder@newark.org

Hakeim McGee Senior Services Supervisor OPED City of Oakland (510) 238-2311 hmcgee@oaklandnet.com

Scott Means Aging & Adult Services Manager Department of Human Services City of Oakland (510) 238-6137 smeans@oaklandnet.com

Julie Parkinson Program Assistant Community Services City of Pleasanton (925) 931-5374 jparkinson@cityofpleasantonca.gov

Raymond Figueroa Recreation Supervisor Community Services Dept. City of Pleasanton (925) 931-5374 RFigueroa@cityofpleasantonca.gov

Ely Hwang Recreation Supervisor Community Services Dept. City of San Leandro (510) 577-6079 ehwang@sanleandro.org
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Susan Criswell Senior Services Coordinator Recreation and Human Services City of San Leandro (510) 577-6053 SCriswell@sanleandro.org

Steve Adams Transit Manager Union City Transit City of Union City (510) 675-5446 sadams@unioncity.org

Wilson Lee Transit Manager City of Union City City of Union City (510) 675-5409 wilsonL@unioncity.org

Myisha
Cartwright-

Grant
Special Projects Coordinator East Bay Paratransit East Bay Paratransit (510) 613-5783

mgrobhe@pacbell.net; 

myisha.grant@transdev.com

Mary Rowlands Program Coordinator East Bay Paratransit East Bay Paratransit (510) 844-7752 Paratran@aol.com

Kadri Külm Paratransit Planner LAVTA LAVTA (925) 455-7575 kkulm@lavta.org
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